

# **Our Community Impact**

FlemingCountyHospital.com
55 Foundation Drive, Flemingsburg, Kentucky 41041
606.849.5000



**Fleming County Hospital** is driven by our mission of *making communities healthier*.<sup>®</sup> We are dedicated to providing high-quality care close to home and investing in our region's overall well-being. Our teams are committed to embodying our core values and improving the health of all those we serve. We feel privileged to be part of this community, and we take seriously the role we play in providing compassionate, accessible care to patients and their families.

With the support of Lifepoint Health and community partners like you, we continue to advance our mission and create places where people choose to come for healthcare, physicians and providers want to practice and employees want to work. We look forward to further enhancing how we serve our neighbors today and for generations to come. Thank you.



Joe Koch, CPPS
Market President and CEO

# 2023 Community Benefits



Added 47 providers



Made more than \$445,000 in capital improvements



Distributed a payroll of \$7,505,919 to approximately 100 employees



Donated more than \$2.5 million in services to those in need



Paid \$1,075,180 in taxes

Inviting the best possible providers into our community and supporting them is essential to ensuring access to high-quality care. This year, we added providers in Senior Life Solutions, radiology, surgery and emergency medicine.

By continually investing in our facilities, we're helping to ensure that we continue to meet our community's healthcare needs. This year's investments included a hematology analyzer, a urine analyzer and the start-up Senior Life Solutions.

We strive to create an environment where talent is recognized, job satisfaction is valued and our employees can effectively use their skills to provide high-quality care and services.

Delivering care to all of our neighbors, regardless of their ability to pay, is foundational to our mission and our commitment to our community.

We are proud to be a leader in our region, and our dedication to ensuring fiscal responsibility extends both to our hospital and to our community.



## **Our 2023 Community Impact**



Judge Executive John Simms, Jr. signed a proclamation for "Donate Life Day" in Flemingsburg and extended appreciation to Fleming County Hospital for honoring those who register to be a donor.



Fleming County Hospital employees wore blue for Colon Cancer Awareness.



Mary Purdon, Nursing Director presented Kristy Layne, RN with the DAISY Award for Exceptional Nurses.

### **Sponsorships and Donations**

It was our pleasure to be able to support the following activities and organizations during the past year:

- · City of Flemingsburg
- · Community Trust Fleming County High School Steer Show
- Fleming County Chamber of Commerce
- Fleming County Emergency Medical Services
- · Fleming County Rotary
- · Fleming County Schools
- Fleming County 4H Club
- · Flemingsburg Rotary Club
- Fraternal Order of Police
- Hospice of Hope
- · Pig Out
- Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Fleming County
- Wald Park



Lifepoint Health National Quality Leader designation recognizes hospitals that have excelled in leadership, performance improvement, culture and patient and family engagement, and have the capacity to continuously measure and improve what they do.

## **Economic Impact**

Charity and other uncompensated care

(includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care)

Community benefit programs\$21,392Financial contributions\$966Professional development\$15,913Tuition reimbursement\$1,250Community health services\$3,263

 Taxes paid
 \$1,075,180

 Property and other taxes
 \$219,113

 Provider taxes
 \$379,700

 Payroll taxes
 \$438,498

 Sales taxes
 \$37,868

2023 Total **\$3,640,491** 

### 2023 Board of Trustees

#### **OFFICERS**

James Clark, Chair

Retired US Marine Corps Colonel

Brian Bowling, Vice Chair

Chief of Police, Flemingsburg Police Department

Joe Koch, Secretary

Market President and CEO, Fleming County Hospital

### **MEMBERS**

Jason Peng, APRN

Credentialing Chairman and Emergency Medicine Provider, TeamHealth

Michael Boyd, MD

Family Medicine Associates of Flemingsburg

#### Terry Ishmael

Civil Engineer, Kentucky Transportation Department – Fleming County Office

\$2,543,920

Terri McKee

Retired Para Educator, Fleming County Schools

Ramona Hurd

Business Owner, Ace Hardware Retired Teacher, Fleming County Schools

**Dabney Hart** 

Accountant, HYPAC Hydraulic Systems

Lindy Nettleton, DO

Flemingsburg Medical Clinic

© 2024 Lifepoint Health WF1048602-15 NQL version, EOE



Charity care and other uncompensated care includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care. Physician recruitment costs include recruitment costs and support of new physicians' initial practice establishment in the community. Payroll includes consolidated salaries, wages, benefits and contract labor costs. Capital investments include facility expansions/renovations, equipment purchases, technology replacement, information technology additions/updates and routine facility upkeep and maintenance. All references to "Lifepoint," "Lifepoint Health" or the "Company" used in this release refer to subsidiaries of Lifepoint Health. Inc.

Our hospital is part of Lifepoint Health\*, a leading provider of healthcare that serves patients, clinicians, communities and partner organizations across the healthcare continuum. Driven by a mission of making communities healthier\*, the company has a growing diversified healthcare delivery network comprised of ove 50,000 dedicated employees, 60 community hospital campuses, 41 rehabilitation hospitals, 23 behavioral health hospitals and over 250 additional sites of care, including actual path lifetime units of paying the property and provided in the paying the part of the found at Lifetime that he care including a contract path lifetime units of paying the part of the paying that has the paying the paying